Technical Data Sheet

Nylatron GSM Blue

Type 6, MoS2 filled, cast blue nylon

Physical Properties

English Comments

Specific Gravity
Water Absorption

Water Absarption at Saturation

Mechanical Properties

A5TM D792

Immersion, 24hr; ASTM
DE70{2)

& Immearsion; ASTM DEFD
133
r

0.0415 lbfin®
0.2 %

Hardness, Rockwell M
Hardness, Rockwell R
Tensile Strength, Ulbmate
Elongation at Break
Tensile Modulus

Flaxural Modulus

Flexural Yield Strength
Compressive Strength
Compressive Modulus

Coefficient of Friction

K (wear) Factor

Limiting Prassura Velacity
Izod Impact, Notched

Electrical Properties

80

117

65.9 MPa
30 %
3.45 GPa
3.45 GPa
103 MPa
£9.6 MPa
2.93 GPa
0.18

131 x 10°% mma/N-M

0.193 MPa-m/sec

0.4B1 J/cm

B0

117
10000 psi
30 %
500 ksi
SO0 ksi
15000 psi

ASTM D785
ASTM D785
ASTHM DE38
ASTH D38
ASTM D638
ASTM D790
ASTM D790
10% Def.; ASTM DEIS
ASTM DESS

Dry vs. Steel;
QTME5007

QT 55010

13000 psi
425 ksi
0.18

65 x 107*° n3-min/ft-1b-hr

ES00 psi-ft/min 4:1 safaty factor; QTM

55007

0.9 ft-lb/fin ASTM D256 Type A

Surface Resisbivity per Square

Thermal Properties

Min 1e+013 ohm

Min 1e+013 ohm EOS/ESD 511.11

CTE, lingar 68°F
Meltlng PomE

Maamum Service Temperature, Ar

Deflection Temperature at 1.8 MPa (264 psi)

Flammability, UL94 {Estimated Rating)

Qualitative Processing Properties

@9 pmm-oC

216 °C

93.3 *C
93.3 °C
HE

S5 pin/in-*F [-40°F to 300°F);

ASTM EEB31

Crystalline, Peak; ASTM
D3418

Long Term
ASTHM D548
1/8 imch

420 °F

200 °F
200 °F
HBE

Compliance - FDA
Machinability
Sarvice in Alcahols

Service in Aliphatic Hydrocarbons
Sernice n Aromatic Hydrocarbons
Service in Chlormated Solvents
Service in Ethers
Serviice in Ketones
Service in Strong Acids
Sennce in Strong Alkalies
Sanace in Sunlight
Sarvice in Weak Acids

Serwce in Weak alkabes

Hot Compliant
1

Limited
Acceptable
Acceptable
Limited
Acceptable
Acceptable
Unacceptable
Unaccaptable
Limited
Limited
Limited

1-10, 1=Easer to Machina

&l statements, technical information and recommendations contained in this database ars prasented in good farth, baged upon tests

believed to be reliable and practcal field experience. The reader is cautioned, haw

war, that Quadrant EFF and Automation Creatong, Inc

canngt guarantes the accuracy or completeness of this information, and it is the customer's responsibility to determing the suitability of

Guadrant BFF's products m any given application.
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